Product Brochure
Excellent Eco Product
Network Master™ Series
Network Master Pro  MT1000A
10G Multirate Module	 MU100010A
OTDR Module	 MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A
CPRI RF Module	 MU100040A
High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator	 MU100090A

MT1000A-003*6 Connectivity for WLAN/Bluetooth
MT1000A-005*7 AUX I/O
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
Model/Order No. Name
Optional Accessories
B0691B*8 Hard Case
B0720A Rear Cover
B0729A*9 Screw 1U
B0730A*9 Screw 2U
B0731A*9 Screw 3U
B0732A*10 Screw Kit
B0733A*11 Hard Case
G0306B Video Inspection Probe
G0324A Battery Charger
G0325A GPS Receiver
J1569A Car 12 Vdc Adapter
J1667A*12 GPIB–USB Converter
Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name
MT1000A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MT1000A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MT1000A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Module Configuration*13
1 Module
	                    *14	                    *14
2 Modules
			                     *14
3 Modules
  Network Master Pro
MT1000A
  Transport Module
10G Multirate MU100010A
  �OTDR Module
1310/1550 nm SMF MU100020A
1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF MU100021A
1310/1550/1625 nm SMF MU100022A
  CPRI RF Module
MU100040A
  High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator
MU100090A
*1: �One line cord is attached to the area to shipment.
*2: �Set of B0720A (Rear Panel) and B0732A (Screw Set). Please refer to following "Module Configuration" for details.
*3: Shoulder strap for MT1000A.
*4: Hand strap for MT1000A.
*5: �DVD ROM containing operation manual, remote script instruction manual, etc.
*6: �Available for certified countries and regions including USA, Canada, Japan and EU countries. Please contact Anritsu for updated information.
*7: Required to carry MU100090A. MT1000A-205 is a retrofit option.
*8: The MT1000A with up to two installed modules.
*9: Includes 4 bolts of same length.
*10: Set of B0729A, B0730A and B0731A. Four bolts of each length for 12 bolts total.
*11: The MT1000A with up to three installed modules.
*12: J1667A is required for SCPI remote control via GPIB.
*13: Any modular combination as shown in a figure.
*14: �Required if the MU100010A module (10G transport) is not used rear cover.
  11
Transport Module MU100010A/MU100090A
10G Multirate Module MU100010A
Model/Order No. Name
MU100010A 10G Multirate Module
Standard Accessories
W3681AE MT1000A/MU100010A Quick Reference Guide: 	1 pc
B0692A*15 ESD Box (for optical modules):  	 1 pc
Operation Manuals
W3682AE MT1000A/MU100010A Operation Manual (Printed version)
Z1821A*16 Utilities in USB Stick
*15: Up to four SFP+/SFPs can be stored.
*16: Include MT1000A Operation Manual and the Remote Script Manual.
Options*17
Model/Order No. Name

MU100010A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100010A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator MU100090A
Model/Order No. Name
MU100090A*27 High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator
Standard Accessories
J1705A AUX Conversion Adaptor
J1706A GPS Antenna
J1710A BNC Cable (20 cm) × 2
*27: �Excellent Eco Product non-compliant.
 MU100090A module requires the MT1000A-005 installed on the
 MT1000A mainframe.
Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name
MU100090A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100090A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100090A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Optional Accessories for Transport Module
Model/Order No. Name
Optical Module For MU100010A
G0332A 100M FX 1310 nm MM SFP
G0356A 8G FC/10G SR 850 nm SFP+
G0329A 10G LR 1310 nm SFP+
G0315A 10G LR/LW 1310 nm SFP+
G0316A 10G ER/EW 1550 nm 40 km SFP+
G0318A 10G ZR/ZW 1550 nm 80 km SFP+
G0319A Up to 2.7G 1310 nm 15 km SFP
G0320A Up to 2.7G 1310 nm 40 km SFP
G0321A Up to 2.7G 1550 nm 80 km SFP
G0328A 1G/2G/4G FC 850 nm SFP
G0322A 1G/2G/4G FC 1310 nm SFP
G0323A 1G/2G/4G FC 1550 nm SFP
Cables
J1571A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to SC/PC 3 m
J1575A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to FC/PC 3 m
J1579A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to LC/PC 3 m
J1581A Optical Cable MM LC/PC to LC/PC 3 m
J1583A Optical Attenuator 10 dB LC/PC to LC/PC
J1584A RJ45 Cable 3 m
J1585A*28 RJ48 to Crocodile Clips Cable 3 m
J1586A*28 RJ48 to Crocodile Clips Cable 20 dB ATT 3 m
J1588A*29 BNC Cable 2.5 m
J1589A*29 BNC to 1.6/5.6 Cable 2.5 m
J1591A*28 RJ48 to Two 3-pin Banana Plug Cable 2.5 m
J1597A*28 RJ48 Balanced PDH Cable Crossed 3 m
J1598A*30 Bantam Cable 3 m
J1710A*31 BNC Cable 0.2 m
J0127B*31 COAXIAL CORD, 2.0 M
*28: E1 interface cable.
*29: E1, E3, E4, DS3, STM-1e, STS-3 interface cable. Impedance: 75Ω
*30: DS1 interface cable.
*31: �50Ω impedance cable for MU100090A and main-frame external clock
 input connector
12
1) Select Base Module
Model/Order No. Name
MU100020A OTDR Module 1310/1550 nm SMF
Standard Accessories
J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM
J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM
W3811AE Quick Reference Guide
Model/Order No. Name
MU100021A OTDR Module 1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF
Standard Accessories
J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM
J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM
W3811AE Quick Reference Guide
Model/Order No. Name
MU100022A OTDR Module 1310/1550/1625 nm SMF
Standard Accessories
J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM
J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM

 One connector adapter equivalent to Option 40 (SC/UPC) for MM port
 supplied free of charge.
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A
Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the procedures in items 1) to 6).
  13
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
4) VFL*39, *40
Model/Order No. Name Supported Modules
MU100020A-002 Visual Fault Locator MU100020A
MU100021A-002 Visual Fault Locator MU100021A
MU100022A-002 Visual Fault Locator MU100022A
*39: �Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*40: ��Installs dedicated port for visible light source; 2.5 mm fiber connector.
 J1335A required to connect 1.25 mm fiber.
5) Replacement Adapters
Model/Order No. MU100020A MU100021A MU100022A
For UPC Polish
SM port SM port MM port SM port
J0617B (FC/UPC)    
J0618E (DIN/UPC)    
J0619B (SC/UPC)    
For APC Polish
SM port SM port MM port SM port
J0739A (FC/APC)   N/A 
J1697A (SC/APC)   N/A 
6) Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name Supported Modules
MU100020A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100020A
MU100020A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100020A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100021A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100021A
MU100021A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100021A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100022A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100022A
MU100022A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100022A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Optional Accessories for OTDR Modules
Model/Order No. Name
W3810AE MT1000A MU100020A Network Master Pro
Operation Manual (Printed version)
J1335A
MU/LC Connector Adapter
Converts ferrule connector diameter from 2.5 mm →
1.25 mm for visible light source (Option 002)
J1530A SC Plug-in Converter (UPC(P)-APC(J))
 (SC/UPC → SC/APC Adapter)
J1531A SC Plug-in Converter (APC(P)-UPC(J))
 (SC/APC → SC/UPC Adapter)
J1532A FC Plug-in Converter (UPC(P)-APC(J))
 (FC/UPC → FC/APC Adapter)
J1533A FC Plug-in Converter (APC(P)-UPC(J))
 (FC/APC → FC/UPC Adapter)
J1534A LC-SC Plug-in Converter (for SM, SC(P)-LC(J))
 (SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for SM fiber)
J1535A LC-SC Plug-in Converter (for MM, SC(P)-LC(J))
 (SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for MM fiber)
NETWORKS Reporting Software (Microsoft Windows 7)
14
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
CPRI RF Module MU100040A
Model/Order No. Name
MU100040A*41 CPRI RF Module
Option
MU100040A-001 CPRI LTE RF Measurements
Optional CPRI Accessories
67-12-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode
67-13-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode
67-14-R 50/50 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode
67-15-R 50/50 Optical Tap; Single Mode
68-5-R SFP (Optical Module), 4.25G, 850 nm, 500 m
68-6-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 8G FC/10G SR 850 nm
68-7-R SFP (Optical Module), 2.7G, 1310 nm, 15 km
68-8-R SFP+ (Optical Module), 10G LR, 1310 nm
68-9-R SFP (Optical Module), 3.07 Gbps SFP, 1310 nm
68-10-R SFP (Optical Module), 3.7 Gbps SFP, 850 nm
68-11-R SFP (Optical Module), 10.5 Gbps SFP+, 1310 nm
68-12-R SFP (Optical Module), 10.5 Gbps SFP+, 850 nm
2100-29-R Fiber Optic Cable, 3 m, LC/UPC, Single Mode (SM), Simplex
2100-30-R Fiber Optic Cable,10 m, LC-SC, Multi Mode (MM), Simplex
2100-31-R Fiber Optic Cable, 3 m, LC/UPC, Single Mode (SM), Duplex
971-14-R Ferrule Cleaner, 2.5 mm SC
971-15-R Ferrule Cleaner, 1.25 mm LC
971-16 Fiber Ferrule Cleaner
808-16-R 3 m, DUPLEX, MM, LC-LC
808-17-R 3 m, SIMPLEX, MM, LC-LC
2000-1849-R ESD Box
760-286-R Compact Transit Case with Wheels and Handle
[556 (W) × 355 (H) × 229 (D) mm]
Operation Manuals
10580-00423 MT1000A/MU100040A Network Master CPRI Analyzer
Z1821A*42 Utilities on USB device
*41: Excellent Eco Product non-compliant.
*42: Includes MT1000A Operation Manual and the Remote Script Manual.
Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name
MU100040A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100040A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100040A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
  15
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
Model Name Form
Factor